

P  
C.A.No. 3765 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM No. COURT No. 1 SECTION XI  
MM-7

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I. A. No. 12/2002 in  
Civil Appeal No. 3765 of 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

U.P. State Electricity Board ...Appellant(s)

vs.

Pooran Chandra Pandey & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Date :11/10/2002 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)/ Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.  
Applicant(s)

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv. for  
M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co.

UPON being mentioned, the Court passed the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

It is not a matter to come up for mentioning.  
List the application in due course before Hon'ble the  
Chief Justice.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master